REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:	January 20, 2021
SUBJECT:	Resolution in Support of NCDOT extending Commercial Boulevard
PRESENTER:	Charles Russell Burrell
ATTACHMENT(S):	Proposed Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

You are requested to support a resolution in favor of NC DOT extension of Commercial Boulevard in Henderson County to serve Garrison Industrial Park.

County staff will be present and prepared if requested to give further information on this matter.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

Adoption of the proposed resolution.

If the Board is so inclined, the following motion is suggested:

I move that the Board adopt the proposed Resolution.

Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square • Suite 1 • Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 • Fax (828) 692-9855 • www.hendersoncountync.gov

William G. Lapsley Chairman Rebecca K. McCall Vice-Chairman



J. Michael Edney Daniel J. Andreotta David H. Hill

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION COMMERICAL BOULEVARD EXTENSION

WHEREAS, the North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) has a history of supporting the creation of quality jobs and economic development through the design and construction of public industrial access transportation infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, the development of the Garrison Industrial Park, including the design and construction of the industrial access drive, is a function of the development plan produced in collaboration with Jabil, Inc., the City of Hendersonville, the Henderson County Partnership for Economic Development and the Economic Investment Fund of Henderson County; and

WHEREAS, the first of the occupants of the Garrison Industrial Park, Jabil, Inc., will invest \$38,000,000 in new real and business personal property and create at least 150 new jobs at wages that meet or exceed the County's average annual wage. In addition, Garrison Industrial Park would still have at least two available parcels for future Economic Development; and

WHEREAS, the Board appreciates the work NCDOT has done to provide the best possible transportation needs for the citizens of the county;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that we, the Board of Commissioners of Henderson County, support NCDOT's efforts to fund the design and construction of the industrial access drive to serve the Garrison Industrial Park development.

This the _____ day of January, 2021.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF HENDERSON COUNTY

By:_____

WILLIAM G. LAPSLEY, Chairman

ATTEST:

Clerk to the Board